
DATE EVENT WHO TIME LOCATION
Tues-Fri, July 30-August 2 Guard and Percussion Camp Guard and Percussion members 8:00am-4:00pm GHS

Tuesday, July 30 Senior Uniform Fitting Senior Band Members 12:30-2:00pm Band Room

Tuesday, July 30 Junior Uniform Fitting Junior Band Members 2:00-3:30pm Band Room

Tuesday, July 30 Sophomore Uniform Fitting Sophomore Band Members 3:30-5:00pm Band Room

Tuesday, July 30, 2024 Music Reading Session All brass and woodwinds (no perc or guard) 5:00pm-8:00pm Auditorium

Thurs-Fri, August 1-2, 2024 Rookie camp All freshman, new students and leadership 8:00am-4:00pm GHS

Thursday, August 1, 2024 Freshman Uniform Fitting Freshman Band Members Afternoon Band Room

Mon-Fri, August 5-9, 2024 Band camp All marching band students 8:00am-4:00pm GHS

Mon-Fri, August 12-16, 2024 Band camp All marching band students 3:00pm-9:00pm GHS

Monday, August 19, 2024 Rehearsal All marching band students 5:00pm-8:00pm GHS 

Thursday, August 22, 2024 Band Pictures All marching band students 12:30pm-4:30pm GHS 

Thursday, August 22, 2024 Rehearsal All marching band students 5:00pm-8:00pm GHS

Monday, August 26, 2024 FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL All students 7:20am-2:05pm GHS

Tues-Wed-Thurs weekly until Nov. 2 After School Rehearsals All marching band students 2:30pm-4:30pm GHS

Thursday, August 29, 2024 Home Football Game All marching band students 7:00pm Bailey Field

Thursday, September 12, 2024 Home Football Game All marching band students 7:00pm Bailey Field

Saturday, September 14, 2024 TAG DAY FUNDRAISER All marching band students 8:00am-1:00pm GHS

Saturday, September 21, 2024 TAG DAY FUNDRAISER (RAIN DATE) All marching band students 8:00am-1:00pm GHS 

Saturday, September 28, 2024 Competition All marching band students TBA Hermitage HS, Richmond

Thursday, October 3, 2024 Home Football Game All marching band students 7:00pm Bailey Field

Saturday, October 5, 2024 Competition All marching band students TBA Williamsburg (Warhill)

Friday, October 11, 2024 Home Football Game (Rising Clipper Night) All marching band students 7:00pm Bailey Field

Saturday, October 19, 2024 Yorktown Day Parade All marching band students TBA (morning) Yorktown

Saturday, October 19, 2024 Competition All marching band students TBA Williamsburg (JHS-LHS)/Gloucester HS

Friday, October 25, 2024 Home Football Game (Homecoming) All marching band students 7:00pm Bailey Field

Saturday, October 26, 2024 VBODA Marching Assessment All marching band students TBA (morning) Bailey Field

Tuesday, October 29, 2024 YC Band Expo All marching band students 7:00pm Bailey Field

Saturday, November 2, 2024 Competition All marching band students TBA Darling Stadium, Hampton

Friday, November 8, 2024 Home Football Game (Senior Night) All marching band students 7:00pm Bailey Field

Monday, October 14, 2024 SRO Wind Tryouts Selected Band Students Afternoon/evening Tallwood HS

Thurs-Sat, Nov. 14-16, 2024 SRO Event Selected Band Students Thurs evening, All Day Fri-Sat Deep Creek HS, Chesapeake

Tuesday, December 10, 2024 Holiday Concert All Band Students 6:30pm GHS

Saturday, January 11, 2025 All District Band Auditions Selected Band Students All Day Bethel HS/TBA

Wed-Sat, January 23-27, 2025 Tentative Spring Trip Dates All Band Students (not mandatory) All Day Orlando, Florida

Thurs-Sat, Jan. 30-Feb. 1, 2025 All District Band Selected Band Students TBA TBA

Fri-Sat, February 21-22, 2025 All-Virginia Band Auditions Selected Band Students All Day JMU

Thursday, March 6, 2025 Pre-Assessment Concert All Band Students 6:30pm GHS

Tues-Thurs, March 18-20, 2025 VBODA District Concert Assessment All Band Students TBA TBA

Thurs-Sat, April 24-26, 2025 All Virginia Band and Orchestra Event Selected Band Students All Day Richmond, Va

Thurs-Sat, May 1-3, 2025 Spring Musical 7:00pm GHS

Thursday, May 15, 2025 Jazz Spring Concert Jazz Band Students 7:00pm GHS

Sunday, May 18, 2025 Concert Bands Spring Concert Concert Band Students 2:00pm GHS

2024 MARCHING SEASON CALENDAR
Schedule as of 7/8/24

**We will do 4 Saturday competitions plus VBODA Marching Assessment which is on a Saturday this year**

OTHER IMPORTANT DATES 


